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Tuesday, June 8, at Lancaster.
Saturday, June 12, at Liverpool.
Saturday, July 3, at Manchester.

NORTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Ridley.
Mr. Justice Rowlatt.

Monday, June 28, at Newcastle.
Saturday, July 3, at Durham.
Saturday, July 10, at York.
Thursday, July 15, at Leeds.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Coleridge.
Mr. Justice Avory.

Thursday, May 20, at Dorchester.
Monday, May 24, at Salisbury.
Thursday, May 27, at Wells.
Monday, May 31, at Bodmin.
Saturday, June 5, at Exeter.
Friday, June 11, at Winchester.
Saturday, June 19, at Bristol.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Darling.
Mr. Justice Low.

Thursday, May 20, at Huntingdon.
Saturday, May 22, at Cambridge.
Wednesday, May 26, at Bury St. Edmunds.
Saturday, May 29, at Norwich.
Saturday, June 5, at Chelmsford.
Tuesday, June 15, at Maidstone. ,
Wednesday, June 23, at Hertford.
Saturday, June 26, at Guildford.
Saturday, July 3, at Lewes.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Bray. -
Mr. Justice Bailhache.

Friday, May 28, at Reading.
Thursday, June 3, at Oxford.
Tuesday, June 8, at Worcester.
Saturday, June 12, at Gloucester.
Saturday, June 19, at Monmouth.
Thursday, June 24, at Hereford.
Monday, June 28, at Shrewsbury.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Horridge.
Mr. Justice Shearman.

Saturday, May 29, at Aylesbury.
Wednesday, June 2, at Bedford.
Saturday, June 5, at Northampton.
Wednesday, June 9, at Leicester.
Monday, June 14, at Oakham.
Tuesday, June 15, .at Lincoln.
Tuesday, June 22, at Nottingham.
Monday, June 28, at Derby.

NORTH AND SOUTH WALES AND
CHESTER CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Lawrence.
Mr. Justice Scrutton.

Tuesday, May 25, at Newtown.
/Wednesday, May 26, at Haverfordwest.

Thursday, May 27, at Dolgelly.
Saturday, May 29, at Lampeter. '
Saturday, May 29, at Carnarvon.
Tuesday, June 1, at •Carmarthen.
Wednesday, June 2, at Beaumaris.
Monday, June 7, at Brecon.
Monday, June 7, at Ruthin.

Wednesday, Juno 9, at Presteign..
Thursday, June 10, at Mold.
Saturday, July 3, at Chester.
Saturday, July 10, at Swansea.

PRIZE COURTS.

VESSELS DETAINED OE CAPTURED AT
SEA BY HIS MAJESTY'S ARMED-
FORCES.
(In continuation of previous notification

published in the London Gazette of April 30,.
1915.)

List of Vessels.
Name and •»„*;«„„«*„ WhereTonnage. Nationality. Detained.

Elf riede (37) - - German - - Suva

SHIPS WHOSE CARGOES, OR PART OF
THEM, HAVE BEEN DETAINED.

(In continuation of previous notification,
published in the London Gazette of April 30,.
1915.)

List of Vessels.
CMgo

Algarve
Augusta -
Avesta - -

- - Danish -
- - Swedish
- - Swedish

Carolyn - -. -
\ '
Gerd - - -
Gotaland - -

Gunborg - -

- United
States

- Swedish
- Swedish

Sigyn - - -
Imber - - -
London - - -
Magdalene - -
Minerva - -
Neches - - -
Santiago - -
Solferino - -
Tayabi - - -

Foreign Office,
May 15, 1915.

Swedish
Danish - -
Swedish
British - -
Danish - -
Norwegian -
Norwegian •
Netherland-
Norwegian -
Norwegian-
British - -

Falmouth
Leith
West Harble-

pool

Kirkwall
Leith
Middles-

brough)
Dundee
Falmouth
Kirkwall
Ramsgate
Barrow
Manchester
Newcastle
Ramsgate
Sharpness
Swansea
Malta

Foreign Office,
April 26, 1915,

The KING has been pleased to approve of—
Mr. John P. Bray as Consul-General of the-

United States of America at Singapore;
Mr. Joseph I. Brittain as Consul-General of"

• the United States of America at Sydney,
New South Wales;

Mr. Alfred A. Winslow as Consul-General of
the United States of America at Auckland,
New Zealand;

Mr. Frederick M. Ryder as Consul-General of"
the United States of America at Winnipeg;

Mr. Ross E. Holaday as Consul of the Uniteo?
States of America, at' Manchester; '

Mr. Samuel M. Taylor as Consul,of the United
States of America at Birmingham;


